Kroger Rewards Program Has Changed

As all of you know by now beginning in May you no longer have to load your Kroger Gift Card every time you make a purchase. But did you know that you have to register your Kroger Plus card number in order for Wyoming PSA to receive a portion of your sale. With your efforts we are able to receive significant funds that support a whole host of programs. Please consider taking the time to register following the instructions below.

TO USE THE KROGER COMMUNITY REWARDS PROGRAM:

- Members are encouraged to register online at <u>krogercommunityrewards.com</u>
- Have your Kroger Plus card handy and note that our Non Profit Organization (NPO) number is 80176.
- If you do not have a Kroger Plus card, please see the customer service desk at any Kroger.
- Click on Sign In/Register.
- Most of us are new online customers, so please click on SIGN UP TODAY in the "New Customer?" Box.
- Sign up for a Kroger Rewards Account by entering zip code, clicking on favorite store, entering your email address and creating a password, agreeing to the terms and conditions.
- You will then get a message to check your email inbox and click on the link within the body of the email.
- Click on My Account and use your email address and password to proceed to the next step.
- Click on Edit Kroger Community Rewards information and input your Kroger Plus card number.
- Update or Confirm your information.
- Enter NPO number 80176 or name of organization, select organization from list and confirm.
- To verify you are enrolled correctly, you will see our organization's name under Community Rewards.
- IMPORTANT, purchases will not count for our group until after you register your Kroger Plus card.
- If you use your phone number at the register, call 800-576-4377, select option 4 to get your Kroger Plus card number.

Within seven to ten days of successful enrollment of your Kroger Plus Card, a notation will appear at the bottom of your receipt stating Kroger is donating to Wyoming PSA.

Should you have any questions please contact Beth Tuttle at wpsa.oddsnends@gmail.com